
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

ETI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. dba 

Eco Technologies 

2476-115 NIMMO PARKWAY #200 

VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 23456 

 

DATE ISSUED: July 24, 2019 

CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 16-353-ITB-LW 

CONTRACT TITLE: 

SWEEPING & PRESSURE 

WASHING SERVICES 

 
AMENDMENT NO: 2 

  

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE 

VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

 

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 16-353-ITB-LW including any 

attachments or amendments thereto. 

 

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 24, 2019 

EXPIRES: July 31, 2021 

RENEWALS: TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FROM 08/01/2021 TO 07/31/2023 

COMMODITY CODE(S): 36550 

LIVING WAGE: Y 

PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES: N 

 

ATTACHMENTS: 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE 

GENERAL PUBLIC. 

  

 

VENDOR CONTACT:   SALEEM RAJA VENDOR TEL. NO.:  (757) 513-4870 

EMAIL ADDRESS:  SALES@ETIPRESSUREWASHING.com 

 

  

COUNTY CONTACT:   Helena Gilbert, DPR, Parks and 

Natural Resources 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: Hgilbe@arlingtonva.us 

 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228- 7981 

 

mailto:TaraS@asecondchance-kinship.com
mailto:Hgilbe@arlingtonva.us


 

1 
Agreement No. 16-353-ITB-LW 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 16-353-ITB-LW 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 

 
This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 16-353-ITB-LW dated August 1, 2016, (“Main Agreement”) between ETI Environmental, Inc. dba 
Eco Technologies (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor amend the Bid Form, Billing Rates called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 
Add an additional floor and ramp to the Billing rates for sweeping and pressure washing at the Trades 
Center located at South 28th Street and Taylor Street. 
 
BID FORM, BILLING RATES: replace in its entirety with the “Revised Billing Rates” below: 

REVISED BILLING RATES: The billing rates shall include the disposal cost 

 

GARAGES 

# AREA ONE-TIME BILLING RATE FOR 

SWEEPING 

ONE-TIME BILLING RATE 

FOR PRESSURE WASHING 

1 I-66 SWEEPING GARAGE AND 

FENCED IN-LINE SKATING AREA  

 

$1,958.00 

 

$4,139.00 

2 JUSTICE CENTER PARKING 

GARAGE AT 1425 NORTH 

COURTHOUSE ROAD 

 

$810.00 

 

$2,300.00 

3 PARKING GARAGE AT 1400 

NORTH UHLE STREET  

 

$114.00 

 

$325.00 

4 PARKING GARAGE AT 1015 

NORTH QUINCY STREET  

 

$370.00 

 

$1,050.00 

5 TRADE CENTER PARKING 

GARAGE 

 

$887.25 

 

$2,518.75 

6 THE THOMAS BUILDING 

2020 NORTH 14TH STREET 

 

$273.00 

 

$775.00 

 

SUBTOTALS 

 

 

$4,412.25 

 

$11,107.75 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

2 
Agreement No. 16-353-ITB-LW 

Amendment No. 2 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON   ETI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. DBA ECO TECHNOLOGIES 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
 
AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE:       SIGNATURE:  ________ _____ 
 
NAME: TOMEKA PRICE         NAME AND  
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER   TITLE:  ________    
 
DATE:   ________    DATE:  ______________ _____ 
 
 
 
 

Reid Lawing 
Vice President

7/24/2019July 24, 2019


	Notice of Contract Amendment
	16-353-ITB-LW-A2- executed.pdf



